

An Affiliate of Foundation For The Carolinas



October 10, 2022

News Release

Cleveland County Community Foundation Grants More than \$20,000 to Local Nonprofits

CLEVELAND COUNTY, N.C. – The Cleveland County Community Foundation recently awarded \$20,700 in grants to eight local nonprofits. The grants will support projects and programs that address: human services projects, food, shelter, clothing, financial stability, overcoming life obstacles and education. Through these grants, the Foundation invests in organizations and programs that strive to increase stability and opportunity for individuals and families in Cleveland County.

Grants are awarded by the local Cleveland County Community Foundation Board of Advisors. Grants from this cycle include: \$2,500 to the Earl Scruggs Center for educational programs; \$2,500 to Habitat for Humanity for the Young Street Development in Shelby and \$3,000 to the Mental Health Association of Cleveland County for their SOAR Program, which assists individuals who are homeless or at imminent risk of homelessness.

"We are grateful for the opportunity to provide financial resources to support worthy nonprofits as they address critical needs in our community," said CCCF Board Chair David Schweppe. "The board is impressed with the quality of our 2022 applicants, and we encourage other local programs to consider us for funding in the future."

One award recipient, Kings Mountain Crisis Ministry, works with households in emergency situations. Cleveland County is seeing a record number of requests for help with rent, food and utility bills, as many low-income families are feeling the results of inflation during these difficult times.

"This grant will be used immediately to help those in our community who are facing having their electricity turned off," says Lisa Harrison, Executive Director. "On behalf of these families in need, we would like to say thank you to Cleveland Community Foundation."

Cleveland County Community Foundation is a regional affiliate of Charlotte-based Foundation For The Carolinas.

The 2022 Grants from Cleveland County Community Foundation include:

- \$2.500 to Community Math Academy to its Bright Scholars program.
- \$2,000 to the Council on Aging of Cleveland County for its Meals on Wheels program.
- \$2,500 to the Earl Scruggs Center for the music educational programs for 4th graders of Cleveland County.
- \$2,500 to Habitat for Humanity for the Young Street Development Project in Shelby.
- \$2,000 to Kings Mountain Crisis Ministry for its Emergency Utility Assistance program helping Cleveland County families facing crisis.
- \$3,000 to Mental Health Association of Cleveland County for its SOAR Program.
- \$1,200 to Ronald McDonald House of Charlotte to help keep Cleveland County families dealing with pediatric cancer together for treatment.

• \$5,000 to Washington Outreach Ministry for its emergency feeding program serving Cleveland County residents.

About Cleveland County Community Foundation:

The Foundation is a permanent endowment established in 1985 by local leaders to benefit a broad range of charitable purposes. As an affiliate of Charlotte-based Foundation For The Carolinas, the Cleveland Foundation assists donors in making charitable contributions to the community, provides services for nonprofit organizations to create new or manage existing endowments, and awards grants to organizations serving the Cleveland community. For more information visit www.clevelandcounty-cf.org.

Cleveland County Community Foundation Board of Advisors:

David Schweppe, Chair Jason Winn, Vice Chair Dr. Frank Bonner Spencer Borders Dr. Paul Brintley Gina Carter
Jennie Lambert
Tropzie McCluney
Dr. Jack Weller

Rev. William Thompson

####

Media Contact: Alex Wiltberger, Board & Grants Specialist, Foundation For The Carolinas, 704.973.4914 or awiltberger@fftc.org.